м
100 1000
00
į
0

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 96/04) IB Collection 9851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/20	005		and Trademark Office
	TOAREMA	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	(aa) balaw
To the director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address.  Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s(es) Delow.
. Name of conveying party(	les)/Execution Date(s):	Z. Mairie dina delle anni anni anni anni anni	☐ Yes
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No	
	Name: Associated Materials Inc., now known as As	sociated	
		Materials, LLC	
Individual(s)	☐Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
☐Corporation-State		Street Address: 3773 State Road	
⊠Other:		City: <u>Cuvahoga Falis</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) October 3, 2008		State: <u>OH</u>	
		Country: USA Zip: 442	<b>2</b> 3
Additional names of conveying	ig parties attached? ⊡ves ⊠ No	County Som	- <del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	Merger     Me	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as recorded on 5/30/2002 at Reel 2522. Frame 0315	□ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☑ (Designations must be a separate document from	No	
4. Application number(s) of A. Trademark Application No	r registration number(s) and Ider o.(s) See Schedule I	ntification or description of the Trademark.    B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I   Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document sho	uid be mailed:	registrations involved:	20
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u> Internal Address: <u>UCC Direc</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 575	
	t Services	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance  Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acci  Enclosed  8. Payment information:	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acci  Enclosed  8. Payment information:	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany	o <u>ad, Suite 101</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acci  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany State: NY	zip: <u>12205</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accidence and accidence are consisted as a credit Card and a comparison and accidence are consisted as a credit Card and acc	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany State: NY Phone Number: 800-342-36	zip: <u>12205</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accident acciden	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany State: NY Phone Number: 800-342-36 Fax Number: 800-962-7049	Zip: 12205	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accidences  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany State: NY Phone Number: 800-342-36 Fax Number: 800-962-7049	zip: 12205 76  12205  12205  12205  12205  12205	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accidences  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:	ount .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro City: Albany State: NY Phone Number: 800-342-36 Fax Number: 800-962-7049 Email Address: cls-udsalban	Zip: 12205	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accidences  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:	5683 11/09 Date Including cover

## SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
715491 <u>03</u>	<u>507692</u>
7242 <u>5768</u>	<u>968479</u>
7335 <u>5887</u>	<u>1267139</u>
73452143	<u>1305040</u>
72206119	<u>827752</u>
72431946	<u>973218</u>
73429198	<u>1290081</u>
73456285	<u>1300571</u>
72225248	<u>827371</u>
73350812	<u>1236987</u>
73434314	<u>1304689</u>
73459027	<u>1326551</u>
72232110	<u>824306</u>
73354368	<u>1242108</u>
734 <u>49714</u>	<u>1301211</u>
75858047	<u>2412368</u>
<u>72296727</u>	<u>873696</u>
<u>73354370</u>	<u>1267968</u>
73449715	<u>1298386</u>
<u>76147065</u>	<u>2603<b>8</b>21</u>

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of October 3, 2008 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Associated Materials, LLC (f/k/a Associated Materials Inc., d./b/a Alside, Inc.), (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2002, (the "Trademark Security Agreement," each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto which security interest is recorded at Reel 2522 Frame 0315 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent secured by Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Irja R. Otsa Title: Associate Director

Name: David B. Julie

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008** 

Title: Associate Director

[Release]